# ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY FORTY-FIFTH SENATE SESSION DATE

### BILL #4502

# Associated Students of Colorado State Graduate Student Affairs Position Job Description

SPONSORED BY: Spencer Nolan, Senator, College of Liberal Arts; Kelsey Bigham, Parliamentarian; Filipp Dedogryuk, Senator, College of Natural Sciences; Luke Yeager, Senator, Intra-University; Carroll Conley, Senator, College of Liberal Arts; Michelle Sogge, Senator, College of Health and Human Science

WRITTEN BY: Jason Sydoriak, President ASCSU

COLLABORATED WITH: Brandon Majmudar, Chief of Staff

**ENDORSED BY:** 

ABSTRACT: Job description to create a position in the ASCSU University Affairs. This position existed at one point and was removed because of an individual's behavior. However, Graduate Students would still like to have a direct voice within the ASCSU Executive. This position would perform similar duties as the Deputy Director of University Affairs but with a focus on graduate issues.

#### WHEREAS

Article I, Section 106 of the Associated Students of Colorado State University Constitution reads as follows:

"Section 106: All officials of ASCSU shall be responsible for the duties specified in the job description for their office. No office shall exist without an accompanying job description. Job descriptions shall be created or changed only by the action of a bill passed by the Senate and approved by the President"; and,

#### **WHEREAS**

Graduate students have approached the ASCSU Executive expressing interest in having more of a direct influence advocating for students. Although graduate students needs and

experiences overlap with undergraduate students, there are still many issues, services, and programming that fall outside of that realm, so;

# THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ENACTED

That the Forty-Fifth Senate of the Associated Students of Colorado State University formally adopts the attached executive job description; and,

## THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY FURTHER ENACTED

That a copy of this legislation be forwarded to Jason Sydoriak, President of the Associated Students of Colorado State University; Phoenix Dugger, Vice President of the Associated Students of Colorado State University; and Kim Grubbs, Administrative Assistant for the Associated Students of Colorado State University;

PASSAGE	DATE
PRESIDENT JASON SYDORIAK	DATE

TAGS: Job Description, University Affairs